J. A. Vier	e Director of the U.S. Patent and 1.	103638110	cument.		
RADEGA	to Director of the O.O. Faterit and 1.		Journestt,		
1.	Name of conveying parties:				
	1) Jin-mo HONG		,	•	
	2) Takeshi YOSHIDA				
	3) Sung-jin PARK				
2.	Name and Address of receiving party:				
۷.	realite and realities of receiving party.	•	•		
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., I	TD.			
	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-g	u,	•		
	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do				
	Republic of Korea				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
•	X Assignment	Merger			
	Security Agreement	Change of N	ame		
	Other:				
	Execution Date(s): January 6, 2012				
4.	Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):			
	☐ This document is being filed toget		nn.		
	OR S		····		
	☐ This document is being filed after	filing of the application			
	(a) Patent Application No(s). 13/3				
	(b) Patent No(s).	147, 141, med bandary to	<u>, 2012,</u> 01		
	(b) Tatent (40(3).				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
<b>J</b> .	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	Our Docket:			
	Attention: Gregory W. Harper	- Jul Booket.	1000.1022		
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor				
	Washington, D.C. 20005	•			
	vvasilingion, D.C. 20003	,			
e	Total number of applications and pate	nte involved: 1			
6.	Total number of applications and pate	1115 111VOIVEG			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(	\$ 40 00 per Patent or Ar	onlication in Assignment)		
٠.	Enclosed	φ 40:00 pci i atom σi zip	phoduon in Acongrimona,		
	Authorized to be charged to c	redit card			
			•		
	Authorized to be charged to d	eposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any	undernayment is author	ized to be charged to this Deposit		
<b>0</b> . •	Account)	· ·	izod to bo onargod to time zopodn		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aving by denosit accour	nt)		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit accour	14		
		•		_	
Cross	n/M Harner Bog No 55 249	910000 01	Henry Insurance 11 2	212.	
	ry W. Harper, Reg. No. 55,248	Signatura	Doto-	10	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature' (	01/13/2012 KNGUYEN1 <b>9/019</b> 024 13347141		
			A1 _FC# A021 :	.20 OP	
		l otal numb	erfor pages including cover sheef®		
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	•	Ţ. I	
		. \		·	
			<b>-</b>		

Revised April, 2011

©2011

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 416, Maetan-dong Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereb transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, til (Title of Invention)	y acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, as le and interest to the invention entitled	signs and
	STATIC CHARGE IMAGE, METHOD OF PRE THE SAME, AND APPARATUS AND METHO	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/ was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the	e United Stat
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on . Serial No.	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 N Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/43 hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when	34-1500) is
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based to granted and including any extensions thereof (collective)  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary said invention, including in the preparation and proseculation or public use procedure.	ited States granted on said application and any continuation, diverson, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Pate y, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").  said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing ion of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate reding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments, and obtaining and producing evidence.	ent(s) may be aid ASSIGNE g protection t ent(s), in any ey arise or be
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor( (Typed Name & Signature of inventor(s))	s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of V	Vitness(es))
1) Jin-mo HONG Alagãos Jin-mo HONG	2012.1.6	***************************************
2) Takeshi YOSHIDA 吉田茂司 Takeshi YOSHIDA	apla. 1.6	<del></del>
3) SURB-SIN PARK ON Sung-jin PARK	2012.1.6	
4)		

**PATENT REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0134** 

**RECORDED: 01/11/2012**